FRESHMEN
Student Budget 2020/2021
*Based off 0% increase on tuition*
08/17/20 - 08/06/21

Fall/Spring Summer

Tuition: $33,474 * Tuition: $ 0
Fees: 5,668 Fees: 660
Educational Resources: 1,600 Educational Resources: 0
Room & Board: 10,215 Room & Board 3,405
Transportation: 1,256 Transportation 418
Personal Expenses: 3,548 Personal Expenses 794

TOTAL $55,761 TOTAL $5,277

Total Budget for Year $61,038
Budget Item Breakdown: Fall/Spring Summer
General Student Fee $3,510.00 $ 585
Student Health Insurance (Extended) 1,950.00 0 **$318 charged for SU if you do not pay for
Disability Insurance 58.20 0 Spring Health Insurance (ex. On Parents’ but
Technology 150.00 75.00 switched to school’s)
$5,668.20 $ 660.00

**REMINDER**LOANS FEES ARE TAKEN OUT BEFORE DISBURSEMENT (UNSUB 1.059% GRAD PLUS 4.236%)*

Educational Resources: This allowance includes the cost of required textbooks and medical equipment and supplies and software.

Room and Board: Room (Rent) and Board (Groceries/food) were calculated as follows:

Fall/Spring Summer Per Year Totals and Formula
Rent $4,950 $1,650 $6,600 $550 per month x 12
Board 2,475 $ 825 $3,300 $275 per month x 12
Utilities 1,575 $ 525 $2,100 $175 per month x 12
Telephone 675 $ 225 $ 900 $ 75 per month x 12
Internet Service 540 $ 180 $ 720 $60 per month x 12

$ 10,215 $3,405 $13,620

Transportation: Transportation costs include gas, oil changes, and other related expenses. $139.50 per month
Personal Expenses: Personal expenses were calculated as follows:

Fall/Spring Summer Per Year Totals and Formula
Clothing $ 450 $150 $ 600 $50.00 per month x 12
Laundry 410 136 $ 546 $45.50 per month x 12
Recreation 562 188 $ 750 $62.50 per month x 12
***Move to Spfld. 1,170 0 $ 1170 $130 per month x 9
Miscellaneous 956 320 $1276 $106.33 per month x 12

$3,548 $794 $4,342

***$350 for two apartment searches + $820 for actual move

(only divided between Fall and Spring because summer is not required).

FRESHMAN YEAR ONLY !



SOPHOMORES
*Based off 0% increase on tuition*
Student Budget 2020/2021
08/10/20 - 08/06/21

Fall/Spring Summer

Tuition: $33,474 Tuition: $ 16,737
Fees: 2,652 Fees: 268
Educational Resources: 1,650 Educational Resources: 310
Room & Board: 10,215 Room & Board 3,405
Transportation: 1,256 Transportation 418
Personal Expenses: 2,378 Personal Expenses 794

TOTAL $51,625 TOTAL $21,932

Total Budget for Year $73,557

Budget Item Fees Breakdown: Fall/Spring Summer
Student Activity $ 92.96 $ 46.48
Student Health Insurance (Extended) 1950.00 0* ***$318 charged for SU if no Spring attendance OR
Student Health Fee (Primary) 420.00 127.50 student needed to be added to School insurance
Disability Insurance 38.80 19.40
Technology 150.00 75.00

$2,651.76 $268.38

***REMINDER LOANS FEES ARE TAKEN OUT BEFORE DISBURSEMENT (UNSUB 1.059% GRAD PLUS 4.236%)***

Educational Resources: This allowance includes the cost of required textbooks and medical equipment, supplies, and the cost of
USMLE Step 1 + CPR Training (the cost is divided between the Fall/Spring semesters).

Room and Board: Room (Rent) and Board (Groceries/Food) were calculated as follows:

Fall/Spring Summer Per Year Totals and Formula
Rent $4,950 $1,650 $ 6,600 $550 per month x 12
Board 2,475 $ 825 $ 3,300 $275  per month x 12
Utilities 1,575 $ 525 $2,100 $175  per month x 12
Telephone 675 $ 225 $ 900 $75 per month x 12
Internet Service 540 $ 180 $ 720 $60 per month X 12

$ 10,215 $3,405 $13,620

Transportation: Transportation costs include gas, oil changes, car insurance, license renewal, etc.  $139.50 per month
Personal Expenses: Personal expenses were calculated as follows:

Fall/Spring Summer Formula Per Year Totals and Formula
Clothing $ 450 $ 150 $ 600 $50 per month x 12
Laundry 410 136 $ 546 $45.50  per month x 12
Recreation 562 188 $ 750 $62.50  per month x 12
Miscellaneous 956 320 $1,276 $106.33 per month x 12

$2,378 $794 $3,172



JUNIORS
*Based off 0% increase on tuition*
Student Budget 2020/2021*
08/10/20 - 08/06/21

Fall/Spring Summer

Tuition: $33,474 Tuition: $ 16,737
Fees: 2,652 Fees: 268
Educational Resources 800 Educational Resources: 210
Room & Board: 10,215 Room & Board 3,405
Transportation: 1,882 Transportation 628
Personal Expenses: 3,000 Personal Expenses 1,000

TOTAL $ 52,023 TOTAL $22,248

Total Budget for Year $74,271
Budget Item Fees Breakdown: Fall/Spring Summer
Student Activity $ 92.96 $ 46.48
Student Health Insurance (Extended) 1950.00 0 **$318 charged for SU if no Spring attendance
Student Health Fee (Primary) 420.00 127.50 or student needed to add insurance
Disability Insurance 38.80 19.40
Technology 150.00 75.00
$2,651.76 $268.38

***REMINDER LOANS FEES ARE TAKEN OUT BEFORE DISBURSEMENT (UNSUB 1.059% GRAD PLUS 4.236%)***

Educational Resources: This allowance includes the cost of required textbooks and supplies, medical equipment.

Room and Board:

Fall/Spring
Rent $4,950
Board 2,475
Utilities 1,575
Telephone 675
Internet Service 540
$ 10,215

Transportation:

Personal Expenses: Personal expense

Fall/Spring
Clothing $ 873
Laundry 408
Recreation 609
Miscellaneous 1,110

$ 3,000

Summer
$1,650
825
525
225
_180
$3,405

Transportation costs include gas, oil changes, car insurance, license renewal, etc.

s were calculated as follows:

Summer
291
138
201

370

$ 1,000

Room (Rent) and Board (Groceries/Food) were calculated as follows:

Formula Per Year Totals and Formula

$ 6,600 $550  per month x 12
$ 3,300 $275  per month x 12
$2,100 $175  per month x 12
$ 900 $75 per month x 12
$ 720 $60 per month X 12
$13,620

$209.17 per month

Formula Per Year Totals and Formula

$ 1164 $97 per month x 12
$ 546 $45.50 per month x 12
$ 810 $67.50 per month x 12
$1,480 $123.33 per month x 12
$ 4,000

* Students who reqister for USMLE Step 2 CS and CK may add the cost of the exam to their student budget.

Please refer to the website for instructions concerning this budget addition.




SENIORS
*Based off 0% increase on tuition*

Student Budget 2020/2021*
08/10/20 - 05/21/21

Tuition: $33,474
Fees: 2,672
Educational Resources: 800
Room & Board: 10,215
Transportation: 3,000
Personal Expenses: 3,500

TOTAL $53,661

Budget Item Breakdown:

Fees: Student Activity $ 92.96
Student Health Insurance (Extended) 1950.00

Student Health Fee (Primary) 420.00

Disability Insurance 58.20

Technology 150.00

$2,671.16

***REMINDER LOANS FEES ARE TAKEN OUT BEFORE DISBURSEMENT (UNSUB 1.059% GRAD PLUS 4.236%)***

Educational Resources: This allowance includes the cost of required textbooks, supplies, etc.

Room and Board: Room (Rent) and Board (Groceries/Food) were calculated as follows:

Transportation:

Personal Expenses:

* Students who reqister for USMLE Step 2 CS and CK may add the cost of the exam to their student budget.

Per Year Formula
Rent $4,950 $550 per month x 9
Board 2,475 $275 per month x 9
Utilities 1,575 $175 per month x 9
Telephone 675 $75  per month x 9
Internet Service _ 540 $60 per month x 9
$10,215

Transportation costs include gas, oil changes, car insurance, license renewal, travel for interviews. etc

$333.33 per month

Personal Expenses were calculated as follows:

Clothing
Laundry
Recreation

Miscellaneous

Per Year

$ 950
410
675

1465
$3,500

Formula

$ 105.55 per month x 9
$ 45.55 per month x 9
$ 75.00 per month x 9
$162.78 per month x 9

Please refer to the website for instructions concerning this budget addition.




2024-Freshman:

Tuition

Fees

Educational Resources

Room/Board

Transportation

Personal Expense
Totals

2023-Sophomores:

Tuition

Fees

Educational Resources

Room/Board

Transportation

Personal Expenses
Totals

2022-Juniors

Tuition

Fees

Educational Resources

Room/Board

Transportation

Personal Expenses
Totals

2021-Seniors

Tuition

Fees

Educational Resources
Room/Board
Transportation
Personal Expenses

-n

$16,737
2,834
800
5,107
628
1,774
$27,880

-n

$16,737
1,326
825
5,107
628
1,189
$25,812

-n

$16,737
1,326
400
5,107
941
1,500
$26,011

-n

$16,737
1,336
400
5,107
1,500
1,750
$26,830

SIU School of Medicine

2020/2021 Budgets

*Based off 0% increase on tuition*

As of 7/09/2020
Spring Summer
$16,737 S 0
2,834 660
800 0
5,108 3,405
628 418
1,774 794
527,881 $5,277
Spring Summer
$16,737 $16,737
1,326 268
825 310
5,108 3,405
628 418
1,189 794
$25,813 $21,932
Spring Summer
$16,737 $16,737
1,326 268
400 210
5,108 3,405
941 628
1,500 1,000
$26,012 $22,248
Spring
$16,737 S 0
1,336
400
5,108
1,500
1,750
$26,831

Yearly Total

$33,474
6,128
1,600
13,620
1,674
4,382
$61,038

Yearly Total

$50,211
2,920
1,960
13,620
1,674
3,172
$73,557

Yearly Totals

$50,211
2,920
1,010
13,620
2,510
4,000
$74,271

Yearly Totals

$33,474
2,672
800
10,215
3,000

$ 3,500
$53,661
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