## FRESHMEN Student Budget 2020/2021 <u>\*Based off 0% increase on tuition\*</u> 08/17/20 - 08/06/21

Fall/Spring		Summer			
 Tuition:	\$33,474 *	 Tuition:	 \$ 0		
Fees:	φ <b>33,474</b> <b>5,668</b>	Fees:	φ 0 660		
<b>Educational Resources:</b>	1,600	Educational Resources:	0		
Room & Board:	10,215	Room & Board	3,405		
Transportation:	1,256	Transportation	418		
Personal Expenses:	<u>3,548</u>	Personal Expenses	<u> </u>		
TOTAL	\$55,761	TOTAL	\$5,277		

### **Total Budget for Year \$61,038**

Budget Item Breakdown:	Fall/Spring	Summer	
General Student Fee	\$3,510.00	\$ 585	
Student Health Insurance (Extended)	1,950.00	0	**\$318 charged for SU if you do not pay for
Disability Insurance	58.20	0	Spring Health Insurance (ex. On Parents' but
Technology	150.00	75.00	switched to school's)
	\$5,668.20	\$ 660.00	

#### \*\*REMINDER\*\*LOANS FEES ARE TAKEN OUT BEFORE DISBURSEMENT (UNSUB 1.059% GRAD PLUS 4.236%)\*

Educational Resources: This allowance includes the cost of required textbooks and medical equipment and supplies and software.

**Room and Board:** Room (Rent) and Board (Groceries/food) were calculated as follows:

	Fall/Spring	Summer	Per Year Totals and Formula
Rent	\$4,950	\$1,650	\$6,600 \$550 per month x 12
Board	2,475	\$ 825	\$3,300 \$275 per month x 12
Utilities	1,575	\$ 525	\$2,100 \$175 per month x 12
Telephone	675	\$ 225	\$ 900 \$ 75 per month x 12
Internet Service	540	<u>\$ 180</u>	\$ 720 \$ 60 per month x 12
	\$ 10,215	\$3,405	\$13,620

Transportation: Transportation costs include gas, oil changes, and other related expenses. \$139.50 per month

**Personal Expenses**: Personal expenses were calculated as follows:

	Fall/Spring	<u>Summer</u>	Per Year Totals and Formula	
Clothing	\$ 450	\$150	\$ 600 \$ 50.00 per month	x 12
Laundry	410	136	\$ 546 \$ 45.50 per month	x 12
Recreation	562	188	\$ 750 \$ 62.50 per month	x 12
***Move to Spfld.	1,170	0	\$ 1170 \$130 per month	1 x 9
Miscellaneous	<u>956</u>	<u>320</u>	\$ 1276 \$106.33 per month	x 12
	\$3,548	\$794	\$ 4,342	

\*\*\*\$350 for two apartment searches + \$820 for actual move (only divided between Fall and Spring because summer is not required). FRESHMAN YEAR ONLY !!!

## SOPHOMORES

## \*Based off 0% increase on tuition\*

Student Budget 2020/2021 08/10/20 - 08/06/21

Fall/Spring		Summer				
 Tuition:	\$33,474	 Tuition:	\$	16,737		
Fees:	2,652	Fees:		268		
<b>Educational Resources:</b>	1,650	Educational Resources:		310		
Room & Board:	10,215	Room & Board		3,405		
Transportation:	1,256	Transportation		418		
Personal Expenses:	2,378	Personal Expenses		794		
TOTAL	\$ 51,625	TOTAL		\$21,932		

## **Total Budget for Year \$73,557**

Budget Item Fees Breakdown:	Fall/Spring	Summer
Student Activity Student Health Insurance (Extended) Student Health Fee (Primary)	\$ 92.96 1950.00 420.00	<ul> <li>\$ 46.48</li> <li>0 * ***\$318 charged for SU if no Spring attendance OR</li> <li>127.50 student needed to be added to School insurance</li> </ul>
Disability Insurance Technology	38.80 <u>150.00</u>	19.40 <u>75.00</u>
	\$2,651.76	\$268.38

#### \*\*\*REMINDER LOANS FEES ARE TAKEN OUT BEFORE DISBURSEMENT (UNSUB 1.059% GRAD PLUS 4.236%)\*\*\*

**Educational Resources:** This allowance includes the cost of required textbooks and medical equipment, supplies, and the <u>cost of</u> <u>USMLE Step 1 + CPR Training</u> (the cost is divided between the Fall/Spring semesters).

**Room and Board:** Room (Rent) and Board (Groceries/Food) were calculated as follows:

	Fall/Spring	Summer	Per Year Totals and Formula	
Rent	\$4,950	\$1,650	\$ 6,600 \$550 per n	nonth x 12
Board	2,475	\$ 825	\$ 3,300 \$275 per n	nonth x 12
Utilities	1,575	\$ 525	\$ 2,100 \$175 per n	nonth x 12
Telephone	675	\$ 225	\$ 900 \$75 per n	nonth x 12
Internet Service	540	<u>\$ 180</u>	<u>\$ 720 \$60 per m</u>	nonth X 12
	\$ 10,215	\$3,405	\$13,620	

**Transportation**:

tation: Transportation costs include gas, oil changes, car insurance, license renewal, etc. \$139.50 per month

**Personal Expenses:** Personal expenses were calculated as follows:

	Fall/Spring	<u>Summer</u>	Formula Per Year Totals and Formula
Clothing	\$ 450	\$ 150	\$ 600 \$50 per month x 12
Laundry	410	136	\$ 546 \$45.50 per month x 12
Recreation	562	188	\$ 750 \$62.50 per month x 12
Miscellaneous	<u>956</u>	320	\$ 1,276 \$106.33 per month x 12
	\$2,378	\$ 794	\$ 3,172

### JUNIORS

#### <u>\*Based off 0% increase on tuition\*</u> Student Budget 2020/2021\* 08/10/20 - 08/06/21

Fall/Spring		Summer			
Tuition:	\$33,474	Tuition:	\$	16,737	
Fees:	2,652	Fees:		268	
Educational Resources	800	<b>Educational Resources:</b>		210	
Room & Board:	10,215	Room & Board		3,405	
Transportation:	1,882	Transportation		628	
Personal Expenses:	3,000	Personal Expenses		1,000	
TOTAL	\$ 52,023	TOTAL		\$22,248	

## **Total Budget for Year \$74,271**

Student Health Fee (Primary)420.00127.50or student needed to add insuranceDisability Insurance38.8019.40Technology150.0075.00	Budget Item Fees Breakdown:	Fall/Spring	Summer
$\psi_{2,0,0,1,7,0}$ $\psi_{2,0,0,1,0}$	Student Health Insurance (Extended) Student Health Fee (Primary) Disability Insurance	1950.00 420.00 38.80	<ul> <li>0 **\$318 charged for SU if no Spring attendance</li> <li>127.50 or student needed to add insurance</li> <li>19.40</li> </ul>

#### \*\*\*REMINDER LOANS FEES ARE TAKEN OUT BEFORE DISBURSEMENT (UNSUB 1.059% GRAD PLUS 4.236%)\*\*\*

Educational Resources: This allowance includes the cost of required textbooks and supplies, medical equipment.

**Room and Board**: Room (Rent) and Board (Groceries/Food) were calculated as follows:

	Fall/Spring	g <u>Summer</u>	<u>Form</u>	ula Per Year Tota	ls and Formula
Rent	\$4,950	\$1,650	\$ 6,60	00 \$550	per month x 12
Board	2,475	825	\$ 3,30	\$275	per month x 12
Utilities	1,575	525	\$ 2,10	00 \$175	per month x 12
Telephone	675	225	\$ 90	0 \$75	per month x 12
Internet Service	 540	180	<u>\$ 72</u>	20 \$60	per month X 12
	\$ 10,215	\$3,405	\$13,62	20	

**Transportation**:

Transportation costs include gas, oil changes, car insurance, license renewal, etc. \$209.17 per month

**Personal Expenses:** 

Personal expenses were calculated as follows:

	Fall/Spring	Summer	Formula Per Year Totals and Formula
Clothing	\$ 873	291	\$ 1164 \$97 per month x 12
Laundry	408	138	\$ 546 \$45.50 per month x 12
Recreation	609	201	\$ 810 \$67.50 per month x 12
Miscellaneous	<u>1,110</u>	370	<u>\$ 1,480</u> \$123.33 per month x 12
	\$ 3,000	\$ 1,000	\$ 4,000

### \* Students who register for USMLE Step 2 CS and CK may add the cost of the exam to their student budget. Please refer to the website for instructions concerning this budget addition.

## SENIORS \*Based off 0% increase on tuition\* Student Budget 2020/2021\* 08/10/20 - 05/21/21

Tuition:	\$33,474
Fees:	2,672
<b>Educational Resources:</b>	800
Room & Board:	10,215
Transportation:	3,000
Personal Expenses:	<u>3,500</u>
TOTAL	\$53,661

#### Budget Item Breakdown:

Fees:	Student Activity	\$ 92.96
	Student Health Insurance (Extended)	1950.00
	Student Health Fee (Primary)	420.00
	Disability Insurance	58.20
	Technology	150.00
		\$2,671.16

## \*\*\*REMINDER LOANS FEES ARE TAKEN OUT BEFORE DISBURSEMENT (UNSUB 1.059% GRAD PLUS 4.236%)\*\*\*

Educational Resources: This allowance includes the cost of required textbooks, supplies, etc.

**Room and Board:** Room (Rent) and Board (Groceries/Food) were calculated as follows:

	Per Year	Formula
Rent	\$4,950	\$550 per month x 9
Board	2,475	\$275 per month x 9
Utilities	1,575	\$175 per month x 9
Telephone	675	\$75 per month x 9
Internet Service	540	\$60 per month x 9
	\$10,215	

**Transportation:** Transportation costs include gas, oil changes, car insurance, license renewal, travel for interviews. etc \$333.33 per month

**Personal Expenses:** Personal Expenses were calculated as follows:

	Per Year	<u>Formula</u>
Clothing	\$ 950	\$ 105.55 per month x 9
Laundry	410	\$ 45.55 per month x 9
Recreation	675	\$ 75.00 per month x 9
Miscellaneous	1465	\$162.78 per month x 9
	\$3,500	

\* Students who register for USMLE Step 2 CS and CK may add the cost of the exam to their student budget. Please refer to the website for instructions concerning this budget addition.

## **SIU School of Medicine**

# 2020/2021 Budgets

\*Based off 0% increase on tuition\*

## As of 7/09/2020

	<u>Fall</u>	<u>Spring</u>	<u>Summer</u>	Yearly Total
2024-Freshman:				
Tuition	\$16,737	\$16,737	\$0	\$33,474
Fees	2,834	2,834	660	6,128
Educational Resources	800	800	0	1,600
Room/Board	5,107	5,108	3,405	13,620
Transportation	628	628	418	1,674
Personal Expense	1,774	1,774	794	<u>4,342</u>
Totals	\$27,880	\$27,881	\$ 5,277	\$61,038
	<u>Fall</u>	<u>Spring</u>	<u>Summer</u>	<u>Yearly Total</u>
2023-Sophomores:				
Tuition	\$16,737	\$16,737	\$16,737	\$50,211
Fees	1,326	1,326	268	2,920
Educational Resources	825	825	310	1,960
Room/Board	5,107	5,108	3,405	13,620
Transportation	628	628	418	1,674
Personal Expenses	1,189	1,189	794	3,172
Totals	\$25,812	\$25,813	\$21,932	\$73,557
	<u>Fall</u>	<u>Spring</u>	<u>Summer</u>	Yearly Totals
2022-Juniors				
Tuition	\$16,737	\$16,737	\$16,737	\$50,211
Fees	1,326	1,326	268	2,920
Educational Resources	400	400	210	1,010
Room/Board	5,107	5,108	3,405	13,620
Transportation	941	941	628	2,510
Personal Expenses	1,500	1,500	<u>1,000</u>	4,000
Totals	\$26,011	\$26,012	\$22,248	\$74,271
	<u>Fall</u>	<u>Spring</u>		Yearly Totals
2021-Seniors	<u>1 dii</u>	<u>opring</u>		
Tuition	\$16,737	\$16,737	\$ 0	\$33,474
Fees	1,336	1,336	Ŷ Ŭ	2,672
Educational Resources	400	400		800
Room/Board	5,107	5,108		10,215
Transportation	1,500	1,500		3,000
Personal Expenses	1,750	1,750		<u>\$ 3,500</u>
	\$26,830	\$26,831		\$53,661
	<i>420,000</i>	920,001		400,001